Installation Instructions
The LED bunker light must be installed by a professional electrician.
Ensure product is installed in a well ventilated area.
Ensure input voltage conforms to the voltage range of product.
Ensure wires are securely connected.
Before switching on, ensure that all the wiring is correct.
The warranty is void if product is not installed according to the instructions.
WARNING
DAWN
HANECO BUNKER LIGHT INSTALLATION GUIDE
For more information
(08) 8297 6373
ART25072019
Product Code Size Watt CCT Lumen
DN16WOVL-TRI 280x185x100mm 16W 3000K
4000K
5000K
1320lm
1500lm
1400lm
DN20WRND-TRI Ø275x80mm 20W 3000K
4000K
5000K
1890lm
2050lm
2050lm
DN30WRND-TRI Ø350x110mm 30W 3000K
4000K
5000K
2760lm
3000lm
2770lm
Product Codes:   DN16WOVL-TRI
      DN20WRND-TRI
      DN30WRND-TRI
16W 20W 30W
A / 142mm 200mm
B / 142mm 178mm
C 145mm / /
2. Drill installation holes in ceilings or walls
3. Remove the top cover, open the PCBA board by 4. According to the size of the power supply line, cut a
hole on the gasket and connect the power supply
back onto the base
Ceiling/Wall
Ceiling/Wall
A
B C